
The 519 Board & Committee Meeting Schedule 2024-25  
Please email secretariat@the519.org to register to attend any meeting below.  

 
   

Type of Meeting Date/Time Time Format 

Board Meeting #1 (2024-25) Monday, October 28, 2024 6:30pm - 8:30pm Hybrid (at The 519/via Zoom) 

Strategy & Community Development Committee Tuesday, November 5, 2024 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Finance Committee  Monday, November 18, 2024 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Board Meeting #2 (2024-25) Monday, November 25, 2024 6:30pm - 8:30pm Hybrid (at The 519/via Zoom) 

Finance Committee Monday, December 9, 2024 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Board Meeting #3 (2024-25) Monday, December 16, 2024 6:30pm - 8:30pm Hybrid (at The 519/via Zoom) 

Strategy & Community Development Committee Monday, February 10, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Governance Committee Tuesday, February 11, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Board Meeting #4 (2024-25) Monday, February 24, 2025 6:30pm - 8:30pm Hybrid (at The 519/via Zoom) 

Governance Committee Monday, April 14, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Finance Committee Tuesday, April 15, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Board Meeting #5 (2024-25) Monday, April 28, 2025 6:30pm - 8:30pm Hybrid (at The 519/via Zoom) 

Finance Committee  Monday, May 26, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Strategy & Community Development Committee Tuesday, May 27, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Governance Committee Wednesday, May 28, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Board Meeting #6 (2024-25) Monday, June 9, 2025 6:30pm - 8:30pm Hybrid (at The 519/via Zoom) 

Finance Committee  Thursday, September 4, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Board Meeting #7 (2024-25) Monday, September 15, 2025 6:30pm - 8:30pm Hybrid (at The 519/via Zoom) 

Annual General Meeting (AGM) Thursday, September 25, 2025 6:00pm - 7:30pm In-Person at The 519 

Strategy & Community Development Committee Wednesday, October 15, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Governance Committee Tuesday, October 21, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Finance Committee Wednesday, October 22, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Board Meeting #1 (2025-26) Monday, November 3, 2025 6:30pm - 8:30pm Hybrid (at The 519/via Zoom) 

Strategy & Community Development Committee Monday, November 24, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Finance Committee Tuesday, November 25, 2025 5:30pm - 7:00pm Virtual via Zoom 

Board Meeting #2 (2025-26) December 8, 2025 6:30pm - 8:30pm Hybrid (at The 519/via Zoom) 
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